## City of Hermosa Beach

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the **City Council** of the City of Hermosa Beach shall hold a public hearing on **Tuesday**, **June 14**, **2022**, to consider the following:

1. The order of certain improvements and the levy and collection of assessments within the Hermosa Beach Landscaping and Street Lighting District 2022-2023 for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023.

On May 10, 2022, the City Council adopted a resolution of intention to order certain improvements and collect assessments within the Citywide Hermosa Beach Landscaping and Street Lighting District for the fiscal year 2022-2023 and setting the public hearing for June 14, 2022.

**SAID PUBLIC HEARING** shall be held at **6:30 P.M.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard at the regular City Council meeting for the hearing of protests or objections to the levy of the proposed assessment against the lots and parcels of property within the District for the 2022-2023 fiscal year.

Hybrid virtual/in-person meetings are held pursuant to AB361. State and local officials recommend measures to promote social distancing. Members of the public may email comments to cityclerk@hermosabeach.gov or submit eComments until 3:00 p.m. on the meeting date.

IN-PERSON: Council Chambers, 1315 Valley Drive, Hermosa Beach

ZOOM: The link is available on the published agenda at www.hermosabeach.gov

OR PARTICIPATE BY PHONE: Toll Free: 833-548-0276 Meeting ID: 899 6820 7828, then # Passcode: 472825 ATTENDEES WILL BE MUTED UNTIL THE PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PERIOD IS OPENED. If you are joining by phone, press \* 9 to raise your virtual hand and \* 6 to unmute your line when asked to do so. Comments from the public are limited to 3 minutes per speaker.

ANY AND ALL PERSONS interested are invited to participate and speak at this hearing at the above time and place. All interested persons shall be afforded the opportunity to hear and be heard. Any interested person may file a written protest with the City Clerk prior to the conclusion of the hearing. A written protest shall state all grounds of objection. A protest by a property owner shall contain a description sufficient to identify the property owned by the signer thereof. Written protests may be delivered in person to the City Clerk or may be mailed to the City Clerk at City Hall, 1315 Valley Drive, Hermosa Beach, CA 90254. Any written protest must be received by the close of the public hearing to be counted. For inclusion in the agenda packet to be distributed, written comments of interested parties should be submitted to the department listed with the item, in care of City Hall at the above address prior to Tuesday, June 7, 2022, at 12:00 noon.

**IF YOU CHALLENGE** the above matter(s) in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the above-listed departments at, or prior to, the public hearing.

**FOR FURTHER INFORMATION,** please contact the Public Works Department, Tel: (310) 318-0214 or e-mail gledezma@hermosabeach.gov. A copy of the staff report(s) in the City Council packet will be available for public review by Friday, June 10, 2022, at the Office of the City Clerk and on the City's website at <a href="www.hermosabeach.gov">www.hermosabeach.gov</a>.

Myra Maravilla City Clerk